FORM PTO:1595 1-31-92	12-04-2		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 200206298-1
Name of conveying party(ies):     Ronald L. Hall     Phil Dillmore     James R. Nottingham     Dee L. Chou	102615 11:25·83		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att.	achedYes _X No	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?Yes _X No
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other		
Execution Date(s): 11/19/2003; 11/1	18/2003; 11/24/200	3; 11/19/2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number this document is being filed together.	/	072 <i>1688</i> cation, execution o	date of the application is: 11/25/2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)
Application No.:	Date Filed:		
Confirmation No.:	Additional number	ers attached? NO	_
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	•	6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administratio HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-246		Enclose _X Author	cFR 3.41): \$40.00  ed  ization to be charged to deposit account.  unt Number: 08-2025
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document. 2/03/2003 LINELLER 00000176 082025 1072	elief, the foregoing in		and correct and any attached copy is a
1 FC:8021 40.00 DA  Edward J. Brooks III			7 7
Name of Person Signing	Signature	- Francis	Nov 25, 2003  Date
Total n	umber of pages includ	ing cover sheet, atta	achments, and document: 9
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail document to be recorded with re	equired cover sheet  Mail Stop Assignme Director of the US Pa PO E	nt Recordation Serv	

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 For Colline, Colorado 80527-2400

MONOCHROME AND COLOR TRANSFER

#### PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200206299-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undereigned (each) have egreed and hereby egree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinsfter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby sesign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and easigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Filing date: Application No.:	
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations-in-part (C-i-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto may be granted thereon or therefor; and any relesses, or reexaminations, or extensions of said the Patent.	which
I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Latters Patent country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representative full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reise extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us he assignment, and transfer not been made;	ves, to wed or
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein easigns that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, executed liver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, satigns, nomine legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nomines, all known respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continutely. P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful caths and declarations, and generally everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, sasigns, nominess and legal representatives to and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improved in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by ma/us in lending cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;	further ute and n(e) or nees or n facts in any actions, y to do obtain ment(s)
AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as essignee of the entire right, title and in any and all Letters Patent for seld invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforest accordance with the terms of this assignment.	terest, stent of
I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	date of as the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):	,
Prophilip Date Assignment Signed: 11/19/03	-
Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Inventor's Typed Name: Renald L. Hall  Date Application Signed:	
State of ) sa.:	
County of	
Before me this day of, personally appeared Ronald L. Hell personally known or proved to me on the basis of estisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the instrument of easignment to be his/her free set and deed.	who is toregoing
Notery Public	
Nay dominies on appire s:	

PATERT 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Colline, Colorado 80527-2400

## PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200206286-1

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Dete Assignment Signed:    Dete Assignment Signed:   Dete Application Signed:		Dete As	elgnment Signed:	
State of	nventor's Signature (Seal)			
Sounty of	nventor's Typed Name: Phil Dimore		Date Application Signed:	
Refore me this	State of	)		
Before me this		) 66.:		
Dete Assignment Signed:    Dete Assignment Signed:   Dete Application Signed:   Dete Assignment Signed:   Dete Application Signed:	County of	,		
Deta Assignment Signature (See)    Deta Assignment Signature (See)	Before me this day of	, perecht	ally appeared Phil Dilmore v	rhe i
Deta Assignment Signatura (Seei)  Inventor's Signatura (Seei)  Inventor's Signatura (Seei)  Inventor's Typed Name: James R. Nottingham  Deta Application Signed:  County of  Before me this day of personally appeared tames R. Nottingham who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who adknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and dead.  Notery Phalic  Notery Phal	personally known or proved to me on	the besis of satisfactor	ry avidence to be the person who acknowledged the tore	goine
Dete Assignment Signed:    Dete Assignment Signed:			Appears Stable	
Deta Assignment Signature (Seel)     Inventor's Signature (Seel)   Deta Application Signed:     State of			• • • •	
Inventor's Signsture (Seel)  Inventor's Typed Name:dames R. Nottingham	<b>y</b>		,	
Inventor's Signsture (Seel)  Inventor's Typed Name:dames R. Nottingham			,	
nventor's Signature (Seel)  nventor's Typed Name: James R. Nottingham  Date Application Signed:				
Inventor's Signsture (Seel)  Inventor's Typed Name:	•	Date As	salgoment Signed:	
Before me this	nvantor's Signature (Seel)			'
Before me this	nventor's Typed Name: James R. Nottin	igham	Date Application Signed:	
Before me this	Etern of	•		
Before me this	Digital C.	•		
Deta Assignment Signad:    Deta Assignment Signad:   Deta Application Signad:	County at	•	• *	
Deta Assignment Signad:    Deta Assignment Signad:   Deta Application Signad:	Beton mo this day of		ally page 10 to 10	المطا
Date Assignment Signed:	personally known or proved to me on	the basis of satisfactor	ry evidence to be the person who acknowledged the for:	
Date Assignment Signed:    Inventor's Signature (Set)	nstrument of addignment to be his/her fi	ree act and deed.		- '
Date Assignment Signed:    Inventor's Signature (Set)				
Date Assignment Signed:  Inventor's Bignature (Seci)  Inventor's Typed Name; Dee L. Chou Date Application Signed:  State of Jas.:  County of Jas.:  Before me this day of personally appeared Dee L. Chou who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing netrument of sasignment to be his/her free act and dead.			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Inventor's Typed Name; Dee L. Chou Date Application Signed;  State of			My commester express	
Inventor's Typed Name; Dee L. Chou Date Application Signed;  State of				
Inventor's Typed Name; Dee L. Chou Date Application Signed;  State of				
Inventor's Typed Name; Dee L. Chou Date Application Signed;  State of			•	
State of		Deta Ar	elgnment Gigned:	
State of	and the state of t			
Before me this day of, personally appeared Des t. Chou who appeared who acknowledged the foregoing netrument of easignment to be his/her free act and deed.	nventor's Signature (Sesi)			
Before me this day of, personally appeared Des t. Chou who appeared who acknowledged the foregoing netrument of easignment to be his/her free act and deed.	•		Data Application Signed:	
Before me this day of, personally appeared Dest. Chou who appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of easignment to be his/her free act and deed.	Inventor's Typed Name: Dee L. Chou	1	Data Application Signed:	-
netrument of easignment to be his/her free eat and deed.  Netary Public	Inventor's Typed Name: Dee L. Chou	• .	Date Application Signed:	•
netrument of easignment to be his/her free eat and deed.  Netary Public	Inventor's Typed Name: Dee L. Chou	• .	Data Application Signed:	-
	Inventor's Typed Name: <u>Des L. Chou</u> State of County of	) sa.:		iho li
	State of County of Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on	) sa.: ) , persona the beels of satisfactor		ihe li gaini
dall denisisationes architege	State of County of Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on	) sa.: ) , persona the beels of satisfactor	sily appeared <u>Dee L. Chow</u> v ry evidence to be the person who soknowledged the fore	the #
		) sa.: ) , persona the beels of satisfactor	sily appeared <u>Dee L. Chou</u> very evidence to be the person who acknowledged the fore	the #gain;

(Use Fage Three For Additional Inventor(a) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. C. Bex 272400 Fore Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

#### PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200206298-1

98

#### ABBIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed end hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successor and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under a application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:
MONOCHROME AND COLOR TRANSFER
Filing date: Application No.:
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto while may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letter Patent.
i/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Latters Patent in an country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its auccessors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, relassed extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us hed the assignment, and transfer not been made:
AND I/ws hereby covenant that I/ws have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/ws have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/ws further covenant and agree that I/ws will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees (legal representatives, and I/ws agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known fact respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in an legal proceedings, to sign all lewful papers, to execute all disciolmers and divisionals, continuation C-I-P's, release and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to deverything possible to sid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending successoration and assistance are paid by HPDC;
AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademerks of the Unite States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issupptants on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforeseld, accordance with the terms of this assignment.
I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as till same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(e) and seel(s):
Dete Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Bigneture (Seel)
Inventor's Typed Namer Reneld L. Hell Date Application Signed:
State of
County of
Before me this day of personally appeared Ronald L. Hall who personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoinstrument of assignment to be his/her free set and deed.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

Notary Public
My commission expires:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

#### PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200206280-1

<b>ASSIGNMENT</b>	OF PATENT	APPLICATION	(cont.)
		i i	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF //we her	eunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s	<b>1</b> ):
	•	
	Deta Assignment Bigned:	11/18/03
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		-
Inventor's Typed Name; Fhil Dilmore	Date Application	on Bigned:
State of	1 1 ss.:	
County of	1	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on instrument of sesignment to be his/her for		be person who soknowledged the foregoing
		Notary Public
		May commission empires:
		·
	Date Assignment Signed:	
inventor's Signeture (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name: James R. Nottle	ghern Date Applicati	ion Signed:
State of	1;	
County of	) <b>1 00.1</b>	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on instrument of easignment to be his/her fi		the person who acknowledged the foregoing
		Notary Public
		My commission expres:
		• •
		•
	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Bigneture (Beal)		
Inventor's Typed Name: Dae L. Chou	Deta Applicat	ion Bigned:
Otata of	1	
County of	)	
personally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her f		the person who acknowledged the foregoing
		Notery Public
		My commission expires

(Ues Page Three For Additional inventorial Signaturals))

Page 2 of 2

Rev 10/03 (Assign)

PATENT REEL: 014746 FRAME: 0735

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200206289-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fart Collins, Colored o 80527-2400

**ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION** 

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Pertnership heving its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard

and assigns, the er	baldiaries and affiliates, ntire right, title and ini re Patent of the United S	, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors terest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an States entitled:
MONOCHROME ANS	COLOR TRANSFER	
Filing date:		Application No.:
continuations-in-part Letters Patent, and a	: (C-I-P'e), divisionals, e any and all Letters Pater	(e) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said nt of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which by releases, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters
country, to be held a the full end of the ta extended, as fully a	and enjoyed by HPDC, I arm or terms for which	file applications in my/our name for Latters Patent in any its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or me would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this
that I/we have not a covenant and agree deliver all such pep improvement(s), said legal representatives respecting said invertigation of the coverything possible and enforce, for its clin eny and ell cour	executed and will not enter that I/we will, each time that I/we will, each time is application and said Lips, and I/we agree to contion(s) or improvement or sign all lawful paper foreign applications, to aid HPDC, its successor their own benefit, pro	ve full right to convey the entire interest herein easigned, and execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further the request is made, and without undue delay, execute and sary or desirable to parfect the title to said invention(s) or exters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, easigns, nominees or communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts t(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any re, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do essors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain oper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) penses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such oc;
States and any offici patents on application any and all Letters P the United States w	isi of any country or co ons as aforesaid, to issu estent for said invention	t the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to issue out to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, a(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in ent.
said appiloation now	ildentified by the attor	corneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of rney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
IN WITNESS WE	EREOF, I/we hereunto	set my/our hand(s) and seal(s);
		Date Assignment Signed:
nventor's Signature (Seal		
nventor's Typed Name:_F	toneld L. Hett	Dete Application Signed:
State of	1	•
County of	) <b>68.</b> ;	
Before me this personally known or pro- instrument of seeignment	day of	_, personally appearedRonald L, Half who is satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing ad.
		Notary Public
		HUMBITY PURME

Rev 10/03 (Assign)

(Use Page Two For Additional inventoris) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 2

PATENT EDOS +2 NON

### PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200206280-1

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

•	•	
Inventor's Signature (Seel)		Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name: Phil	Dilmore	Data Application Signed:
State of	•	Ages Uhlugariai Affica.
2/4/4 01	) 56.:	
County of	)	
personally known or proved	of, of the bests of eating the his/her free act and deed.	personally eppeared <u>Phil Dilmore</u> who i isfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
		NOTELY PUBLIC
		My commission expires
Inventor's Signature (Sea)		Date Assignment Signed: 11-24-03
Inventor's Typed Name: Jam	es R. Nottingham	Cata Apellanting Signatur
		Data Application Signed:
State of .	<b>)</b> .	
	•	
County of	) sa.: }	
Before me this day	) sa.: } of, ρ	personally appeared James R. Nattingham who is
Before me this day personally known or proved	of, p	personally appeared <u>James R. Nottingham</u> who is stactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
Before me this day personally known or proved	of, p	personally appeared <u>James R. Nottingham</u> who is interested to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing Notery Public
Before me this day personally known or proved	of, p	stactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
County of  Before me this day personally known or proved instrument of easignment to i	of, p	sfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
Before me this day personally known or proved	of, p	sfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
Before me this day personally known or proved instrument of essignment to i	) sa.: ) of, p to me on the basis of sati be his/her free act and deed.	Notary Public  My commission expires:
Before me this day personally known or proved instrument of seeignment to i	) sa.: ) of, p to me on the basis of sati be his/her free act and deed.	sfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
Before me this day personally known or proved instrument of essignment to i	) sa.: ) ef, p to me on the basis of sati	Notary Public  My commission expires:
Before me this day personally known or proved instrument of seeignment to i	) sa.: ) ef, p to me on the basis of sati	Notary Public  Notary Public  My commission expiress  Pate Assignment Signed:
Before me this day personally known or proved instrument of essignment to i inventor's Signature (Seei) inventor's Typed Name: Dee State of	of, p to me on the basis of sati be his/her free act and deed.  L. Chou	Notary Aubile  My commission expiress  Nate Assignment Signed:
Before me this day personally known or proved instrument of seeignment to i inventor's Signature (Seei) inventor's Typed Name: Dee State of Caunty of Before me this day personally known or proved	of	Notary Public  Notary Public  My commission expiress  Pate Assignment Signed:
Before me this day personally known or proved instrument of essignment to i inventor's Signature (Seal) inventor's Typed Name: Dee State of County of	of	Notary Public  Notary Public  My commission expiress  Date Application Signed:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

Rev 10/03 (Assign)

208-396-4732

**REEL: 014746 FRAME: 0737** 

#### PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200206285-1

#### HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns the earlies right of priority in to and under an

application for Letters Patent of the United MONOCHROME AND COLOR TRANSFER	d States entitled:
Filing date:	Application No.:
continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Pat	nt(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said tent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters
country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC the full and of the term or terms for which	to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or same would have been held and enjoyed by mo/us had this
that I/we have not executed and will not covenant and agree that I/we will, each it deliver all such papers as may be nece improvement(s), said application and said legal representatives, and I/we agree to respecting said invention(s) or improveme legal proceedings, to sign all lawful paper C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, everything possible to aid HPDC, its such and enforce, for its or their own benefit,	nave full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and a execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and assary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or a communicate to HPDC, or to its nomined, all known facts ent(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any ters, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do cessors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such PDC;
States and any official of any country or patents on applications as aforospid, to is any and all Letters Patent for said inventi	est the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue suce to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, on(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in nent.
said application now identified by the at	attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of torney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the m by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereun	to set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signaturo (Scal)	
Inventor's Typed Name: Royald L. Hall	Date Application Signed:
State of ) ss.:	
County of	
Before me this day of	of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Notacy Public

Rev 10/03 (Assign)

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 014746 FRAME: 0738

My commission expires:

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

# PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 20020629-1

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

nventor's Signature (Seal)	Date	Assignment Signed:
		Date Application Signed:
nventor's Typed Name: Phil Dilmoro		Data Application Officer
State of	) } 55.;	
County of	1	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me instrument of assignment to be his/h	on the basis of satisfac	onally appeared Phil Dilmore who is story evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
		Notary Public My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Oats	Assignment Signed:
- <del>-</del>	attinaham	Date Application Signed:
		Date Application Signed.
State of	) ) ss.:	
County of	)	onally consumed James P Nottingham Who i
Refore me this day of	on the basis of satisfa	onally appeared <u>James R. Nottingham</u> who is exercised to be the person who acknowledged the foregoin.  Notery Public  My commission expires:
Before me thisday_of_ personally known or proved to me	e on the basis of satisfa	Notary Public  Notary Public  My commission expires:
Before me this day of	e on the basis of satisfa ner free act and deed.	Notary Public  My commission expires:
Before me this day of	e on the basis of satisfa ner free act and deed.  Date	Notery Public  Notery Public  My commission expires:
Before me this day of	e on the basis of satisfa ner free act and deed.	Notery Public  Notery Public  My commission expires:
Before me this day of	Date    Date	Notery Public  Notery Public  My commission expires:

Rev 10/03 (Assign)

**RECORDED: 11/25/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014746 FRAME: 0739